SERIAL# 1S13

UL FILE # E39545

CRN# NATL.BD# ] 3124
OPERATIONAL TEST/ELECTRIC AND STEAM
MODEL .......VEIT2373 .
WIRE DIAG...... DAY/MONTH 7 / } O 20 \5
e SiZE-10 VOLTS 2U0 AMPS23.8 TOTAL WATTS_[ O\t~
VOLTS.....240 PRESSURE_ B0 DIFF_S
VOLT....covvernee 120
PHASE....3 Reimers Electra Steam, 4407 Martinsburg, Pike
PRESSURE...... Clear Brook, Va. 22624 PH 540-662-3811 FAX: 540-665-8101

KILOWATTS...10
CAPACITY 34 PPH/BTU/HR

STEAM

MAX. W.P. l 0O (NAMEPLATE) MAX. W.P.
MIN. SAFETY VALVE CAP. > PPH MAX. TEMP.

MIN. SAFETY VALVE CAP
(PPH: 3.5 X KW; BTU: 3412 X KW)

HOT WATER

PPH OR BTU

HYDRO TEST OF COMPLETE BOILER

pstc V00O sy OC pate J\hh(

LOW WATER CUTOFF i1 WATER CUTOFF

DIELECTRIC VOLTAGE- WITHSTAND TEST:

SAFETY VALVE

CAPACITY 4 J->L8/HR

OPERATIQNAL
TEST

X e
vorTs_\ g~00sat /UNSAT By £ LDATEIQ)"!'D (IAW U.L. 834)

CORRECTIVE ACTICN

(CORRECTED/RETEST) BY DATE

NAMEPLATE: O.P. DO KW ’O VOLTS 9\"/0 PH 3 HZ éo

Representing Re:mers Electra Steam, iNC. BY (Prmt).beu 0 t‘ CE) F’KV\DATE Z%/ 72/, g

Signature

HEATER vOLTS_ R 1.0
kw_ [0
PH_ A HZ O

APPEARANCE

BLOWDOWN MAN____ AUTO____
CONDENSATE TANK

CONDENSATE & PIPE, ECT
CONTROLS

ELEMENT

FEED WATER VALVES
INSTRUCTION BOOK

LEAK INSPECTION

PAINT

PANEL

PIPES

PRESSURE CONTROLS____

SHEET METAL

STEAM VALVE

STEAM GAUGE_______

STRANIER

TORQUE 04808 TERMINAL STRIP 4.4 LB-IN____

TORQUE 04276 & 04806 TERMINAL STRIP 7 LB-IN___

TORQUE 04295 TERMINAL STRIP 10 LB-IN
WARNING TAGS

WATER GAUGE FITTINGS_____

WIRE TERMINALS TIGHT

WIRING DIA.

ELEMENT QTY.

ELEMENT VOLT/KW

JURISDICTION =VA.

FUEL =ELECTRIC

INITIAL & DATE OPERATING CONTROL?/{AFEYCONTRDLS, SAFETY VALVE ON REVERSE SIDE UPON COMPLETION OF OPERATIONAL TEST PERFORMANCE

(REF: ASME CSD-1, CG-500}



50

Page: 1
0032206
DUE DATE:

Q03Z206 03/251'15‘
ITEM NUMBER: VELE2373 auantire: 3880 | O O
DESCRIPTION: BOTIER VEIT 240V 10KW 3PH 100 NIT OF MEASLREMENT: EACH

REVISION: (00
QPTION CODE:
MAKE FOR: 1M
PLANMER:

o PART DESCRIMION Qv PART DESCRIPTION
40 0ITLs BOLTS LOMM X 43MM SHIPPING 30 55 NIPPLE 24* X CLOSE BRASS SCHE

g ooy BRACRET SOLENOID VALVE VEIT 22 n mn NIPPLE 23X13 BRASS SC1140
10 01913 10 ortes NIPIMLE .3 X 33 PLACKEH EA-10

10 o4 BUSHING. 25" N.5" HEX BLACK M pig [rryia] MPILE 3" X 1.5 DLACK EILSA
1 L1RH] BUSLTING 1" X.5" HIEX BLACK MAL 1 ore NIPFLE 3° X 2* BLACK EH SA-10

m VEIT23I2-CAl] CABINGT VEIT DOILER L0 XW COMP 10 Lrats) WIPTLE .3* X 25" DLACK EH 54~
100 01302 CABLE TIE NATURAL NYLDN 4"LONG i) [raf NIPPLE .57 X 3° BLACK CI1 5A-10

u IR CAICTON 30W 301, 30H M TRIWALL 1 @m MIPPLE.S" X 4" BLACKEH

k) 02367 CHASE MIPPLE 3" SRIDGEPORT £ [:hai NIPPLE .5* X CLOSE BLACK EH 54

20 02264 CONDUTT LOCKMNUT 5* o om NUT & SLEEVE 5" BRASSCRAFT

» LEYa] COPPEX TURE REF3"0DX. 012 WALL 40 [k NUT.25-20HEX JAMPLATE

0 01037 COUTLING 23" BRASS SHG2 C13¢ 0 1314 NU_’.I'..\I'!'-IGH]SX MACHINE STREL

11 4302) COUPLING FULL 3" NPT 30009 5A 4 o137 NUT 12-24 [EEX STEEL PLATEC

m 2061 301 COVER ELEAENT FOR VEIT2173 2 01240 NUT 6-TXHEX ZINC PLATED

w0 0m CROSS 3% BLACK MALLEARLE IRON 1 ol3s7 PITS PLUG 125" SQ HEAD STEEL

kU] o115z ELNCW 24" BRASS FEMALE 8B8X C n L] 154 PIFE PLUKG 25" SQUARE HEADFOR,

(L] o ELBOW 5" TUBE X. 575" MIT 5B 4a (211 FITB PLUKG , $” COUNTERSUND SQUA
0 oteod ELIDW.5" X M DEG. PLACK MALL 30 L11E4] FIPEPLUQ.3" SQUARE |EAD FRGD
10 311 BLROW $=7URE X $-NPT NO NUT an M PLUG FINISHING NYLON SNAPTN ,@C
(1] aHm ELBOW $X%0 DG, STREET RLACK 10 Hia FRESSURE CONTROL. 504 GPERATING A
10 L3b 4 ELBOW CONNECTOIL 3* TUBE X 37 1o 4208 PRESSURE CONTROL 904 Il LIMIT m }0
30 amn? ELBOW STREET. 25" 90 DEG. SD&2 10 mem FUMP 120% | PI{ 3000-212-380 LT/

1 20006 ‘ELECTRICAL PANEL VETT ASSEBIBLY 20 1063 RIVET.I56"DIA X .187-230 GRI

10 20M5 ELECTRONIC NOILER VEITI 73 CON 2 047 SCREW 10-24 X 373 RND HEAD SL.

" 04165 ‘ELERIENT 10V I0RW JPH B-Difhl=} 50 03205 SCREW 10-32 X 373" PHIL RND M

" 20504 FLANGE BLIND 2.5" 5Q. 4 ROLT 40 0120 SCREW 12-24 X75" PAN I EAD Tl
0 a147a FUSE B0V MA LILACSA 40 OLRE SCREW §-32X S2YANDHD HSMITH

10 02655 FUSE 290V SA VULICSA 0 023 SCREW $-1230375° BINDING HEAD
I (155 1) FUSE DLK COVER 230V 30A ULICSA 40 0522} SCREW F-12X1.25" COMDBO RND HD
10 04369 DAUGE GLASS 523" X 4123 VR 0 oL SCREW GROUND RACO 2913

10 197 GROMMET RUBDER 178" DI (257 10 Rb0 SHELL RE-30 WELDED COMPLETE(D
1o ME51 GROUND STIRAP #4 BRAIDED L] wre SRID-3 MOGHFIED 1 X 30 INCHES
40 0 INSERTS 105M 1.3 PITAILIA-TECHL 10 mi% SYTHON TUBE 28 STL STHAIGH! S
kL] [xinl INSULATION 2* X 45 X 100" FID 19 oLLsl TEE 13" BRASS S082 C836

10 D928 ENCCROUT SEAL 128 CONDUITL 10 03037 TEE STREET " DLACK MALL JRD

([} 20695 LEG SET SHELL FOR VEIT 20 01T TERMINAL BUTT SPLICE 72:12 WIR

o Hor LOCKWASHER #12 HEAVY STEEL IEL 1o o217 TERMINAL LUG ATHOMAC ULICSA
4 oM LOCKWASHER 23" STEEL HELICAL 10 o307 TERMINAL NITRING 16-14 X 510
40 o136 LOCKWASIIER 375" 1ELICAL 20 f4250 TERMINAL SLIP-0 FEM . 137X.032

b 1161 LOCKWASHER ¥16" EXTERNAL TOOT 30 [=3]L TERMINAL SPADE JI0 STUD 14614

1 04249 NIPPLE 35" X 27 NRASS SCH 40 i [ EE TRANSPORAMER,, SRV A B WALL AT
1w aTI59 NIPPLE 257 X 4= BRASS SC2 e m (1741 TUNE CONNECTOR .3* TUDE DUTLET )

y

Poge: 2

' 0032206
Work Order Traveler
SCHEDULED START: /10115
OUE DATE:
0032206 08/25/15
ITEM NUMBER: WRTT2373 oumnwr-],g,gg—-( sle)
: UNIT OF MEASUREMENT:
PESCRPTION: BOILER VEIT 240V 10KW 3PH 100 EACH
REVISION: 0D
OPTION COPE:
MAKE FOR! [
PLANNER:
qy PART DESCRIPTION qQn' PART DESCRIPTICN
uw Olos: UNION 3" BLATK hALLEARLE [RON
1) 01290 VALYE DALL 5% 200 SWP
w 3346 VALVEDALL 5° WILATCH 100 SWp
:: 62363 VALVE CIIECK.5" 1154 WP SWING [
0ua3 VALYE CHECK..5* DALLCONE SPRIN
1w 54 VALVE GAUGE TEST.23" SDSMC m ! 0 -? } ‘1 ) g
i el VALYE GLCBE 5" I2/SWP W/PLAS /
1113 o167 VALVESAFETV .5* L0D4 SWP 1" O m- ) 0 7 )>
bl Lhite] VALVE SCLENOID 3 1Y WATIR 3
1L VEITIRM | VEIT ] 1RONMANFOLD FOR 2373
a0 LIEEY WASHER 5" BOLT SI2E: STEELPL
L Lo WASHER FOR PUAP RUDDER BUMPERS
1w a2 WASHER ZINC-PLATED NO. 10 SCHE
El L1REx] WASIERSFLAT USS 23" IGLT 512
L 02306 WATER GAUGE SET STANDARD SITANR
4 [ 1B IVIRE # 16 STRANDIED TV 604V AL
40 0 WIRE NUTIDEAL ULCSA
[ MR WIRE STRD #18 WHITE TEW (16/30

|

&)

4




